Statile No. 29es-Angelina County Copy of Certificate designating. The Irographical Cecilier of Angelina, County -6-8-11. AND OFFICE TEXAS AUSTIN ENERAL COUNTER# 13087

The State of Texas, ) General Land Office. )

I, J. T. Robison, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas having been requested by letter dated May 31, 1911, signed by John F. Robinson, to designate by certificate the center of Angelina County, do hereby certify that, from the map of Angelina County now in use in this office, the surveyors of that county and other data on file in said office, I have ascertained the geographical center of said county; and do hereby certify that upon the official map of Angelina County now in use in the General Land Office it is a point within the limits of the Matthew Wilkinson survey of 300 acres, patent No. 479, Volume No. 27; and that said point is 230 varas south of the northern line of that survey and 775 varas east of its western line.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the seal of the General Land Office, this 8th day of June, 1911.

To John F. Robinson, Commissioner. County Judge, Lufkin, Texas.